

Snohomish County Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	2-1106	Version: 1			
Туре:	Moti	on		Status:	Approved	
File created:	10/1	7/2022		In control:	General Legislative Session	
On agenda:	12/1	4/2022		Final action:	12/14/2022	
Title:	Motion 22-468, approving an Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish County and Public Utility District No. 1 of Snohomish County concerning utility construction associated with the Granite Falls Bridge 102 Replacement project					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Motion 22-468, 2. Staff Report, 3. Interlocal Agreement - SIGNED, 4. Motion Assignment Slip					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	Act	ion	Result
12/14/2022	1	General	Legislative Sess	ion An	aroved	Pass

12/14/2022	1	General Legislative Session	Approved	Pass
12/6/2022	1	Public Works and Infrastructure Committee	Moved to the GLS Consent Agenda	
11/8/2022	1	Administrative Session	Assigned	

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 22-468, approving an Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish County and Public Utility District No. 1 of Snohomish County concerning utility construction associated with the Granite Falls Bridge 102 Replacement project **DEPARTMENT:** Public Works

ORIGINATOR: Lori White

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approved by Ken Klein 11/01/22

PURPOSE: Approval of the Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish County and Public Utility District No. 1 of Snohomish County concerning utility construction associated with the Granite Falls Bridge 102 Replacement project.

BACKGROUND: The Granite Falls Bridge 102 Replacement project is listed as item F.39 in the 2022 Annual Construction Program. The County intends to replace Granite Falls Bridge #102 that carries the Mountain Loop Highway over the South Fork of the Stillaguamish River. PUD has an 8-inch water main within the public road right-of-way and supported by Granite Falls Bridge #102. PUD holds a franchise for occupancy of public road rights-of-way and is required, as a condition of its franchise and state law, to relocate its facilities at its own expense to accommodate public road improvements. PUD has requested the County to include water line relocation construction and associated utility work in the project vicinity into the County's construction contract. All costs associated with the utility work will be paid by PUD. RCW 39.34, the Interlocal Cooperation Act, authorizes governmental cooperation between public entities to provide services and facilities in a manner that will best serve the needs of local communities. The project is in County

File #: 2022-1106, Version: 1

Council District 1.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

TISCAL INFLICATIONS.			
EXPEND : FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
102 50630474101 Professional Services	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$153,522.98
102 50630474102 Reimbursable Construction			\$457,753.23
TOTAL	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$611,276.21
	T	1	
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
102 3064443895 Reimbursable Revenue	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$611,276.21
TOTAL	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$611,276.21

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Click or tap here to enter text.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

ORIGINAL	Х	CONTRACT#		AMOUNT	\$611,276.21
		CONTRACT#	AMOUN		
Contract Period	d	START Execution	EN	D Compl	etion
AMENDMENT		START	EN	D	

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: AATF by DPA S. Reay on 08/15/2022.

Reviewed/approved by Risk - Shelia Barker 10/31/22. Reviewed/approved by Finance - Nathan Kennedy 10/31/22